

Woods Mortgages Website Terms

Please read our terms carefully and by proceeding you are deemed to have read and understood these Terms of Use and signified your acceptance of them. They apply to the Woods Mortgages Limited's website and, by accessing the website, you are agreeing to abide and be bound by these Terms, which together with our Privacy Policy govern Woods Mortgages Limited's relationship with you in relation to this website.

The term "Woods Mortgages Limited" or "us" or "we" refers to the owner of the website whose registered office is:

46 Nursery Road, Alreford, Hampshire, SO24 9JR. Our company registration number is 13496297.

The term "you" refers to the user or viewer of our website.

The use of this website is subject to the following terms of use:

The content of this website is for your general information and use only and should not be construed as advice under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 and is subject to change without notice.

This website has been specifically designed for use solely in the United Kingdom and relates to products and services available to residents and nationals of the United Kingdom only.

Whilst we take all reasonable steps to ensure that the information provided on this website is accurate, we regret that no liability can be accepted for its accuracy, omissions, completeness or suitability for any particular purpose. Neither do we provide any guarantee as to the performance of this website or to the time Woods Mortgages Limited takes to respond to any contact or other information request.

You agree that to the fullest extent allowed by law, that we will not be liable to you or any third party for any consequential or incidental damages (including but not limited to loss of revenue, loss of profits, loss of anticipated savings, wasted expenditure, loss of privacy and loss of data) or any other indirect, special or punitive damages whatsoever that arise from your use of this website.

We reserve the right to make changes to any part of the website including these terms. It is your responsibility to review these terms regularly to ensure you are aware of the latest terms. If you use the website after we have published such changes, you will be agreeing to be bound by those changes.

This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the layout, design, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms.

All trademarks reproduced in this website, which are not the property of, or licensed to the operator, are acknowledged on the website.

Unauthorised use of this website may give to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

Links to other websites are provided for your convenience and to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website. We have no responsibility for the content of the linked websites and will accept no responsibility for their material.

You may not create a link to this website from another website or document without prior written consent from Woods Mortgages Limited.

Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the laws of England and Wales.

We are not responsible for any technical or other issues that may arise if you download software from an external third-party website (e.g. Acrobat Reader) or upgrade your browser software to enhance your usage of this websites.